

RFA No. 183 of 2007

30.11.2018

Present: Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Additional Advocate General with Mr.R.P.Singh and Mr.R.R.Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

None for respondents No. 2(b), 2(d), 3, 5(a) to 5(e) and respondent No. 10 Mani Ram.

Name of respondent No. 9 Fullo stands deleted vide order dated 31.10.2007.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, learned counsel, submits that he has filed power of attorney for respondent No. 2(a) also, who has been proceeded ex-parte on 30.10.2018. On his oral request, ex-parte order passed against him is set aside and he is permitted to join the proceedings.

Notices issued to respondents No. 6, 11(a) to 11(d) are still awaited. Be awaited for two weeks. Report from the concerned Agency also be obtained.

Steps on account of death of respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 4(a) and 7 have not been taken. Be taken within two weeks.

List on **19th December, 2018.**

November 30, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge