

RFA No. 183 of 2007

9.1.2019

Present: Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellants.

Mr.P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(b) and 2(d).

None for respondents No. 3, 5(a) to 5(e) and respondent No. 10.

Name of respondent No. 9 Fullo, stands deleted vide order dated 31.10.2007.

None for respondents No. 11(b) to 11(d).

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that consequential steps on account of death of respondents No. 1(a) to 1(b), 4(a) and 7 have been taken on 5.1.2019. The said applications are not on record. Be taken on record, if in order.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, prayed further time for taking consequential steps on account of death of respondent No. 11(a). As prayed, four weeks time is granted. List on **8th March, 2019**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

9th January, 2019
(KRS)