

RFA No. 183 of 2007

20.07.2021 Present: Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the appellant.

Ms. Shurti Pundir, Advocate, vice Mr. P.S.Goverdhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

Ms. Bhagya Rani, Advocate, vice Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(b) and 2(d) and also vice Mr. Pavinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v).

Through Video Conferencing

Two weeks time to take steps for service of unserved respondents in terms of the order dated 15.07.2019 be taken within two weeks, as prayed.

On taking such steps, notices returnable within four weeks be issued to these respondents.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 20, 2021.
(Nisha)