

LAC vs. Dropati (deceased) through LRs

RFA No. 183 of 2007

01.09.2022 Present: Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for appellants.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 1(a)(iv), 1(b)(ii), 1(b)(iii), 1(b)(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(vi), 1(b)(vii), 1(b)(viii), 1(b)(ix), 1(b)(x), 1(b)(xi), 1(b)(xii), 1(b)(xiii), 1(b)(xiv) and 1(b)(xvi).

Mr. Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Advocate for respondents No.2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v).

None for respondents No. 2(b) and 2(d) though represented by Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate.

Respondents No. 7 and 9 stand deleted.

On persuasive request of learned Deputy Advocate General, one more opportunity of one week, to take steps for service of respondents No. 1(b)(i) and 1(b)(xv) and also to take consequential steps on account of death of respondents No. 1(a)(i), 1(a)(v) and 1(b)(vi), is granted with rider that failure in taking the steps shall follow adverse order.

**September 01, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**