

LAC Vs. Dropti (deceased) through LRs

RFA No. 183 of 2007

14.9.2022

Present: Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr.Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a)(iv), 1(b)(ii), 1(b)(iii), 1(b)(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(vi), 1(b)(vii), 1(b)(viii), 1(b)(ix), 1(b)(x), 1(b)(xi), 1(b)(xii), 1(b)(xiii), 1(b)(xiv) and 1(b)(xvi).

Mr.Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 11(a) (i) to 11(a)(v).

None for respondents No. 2(b) and 2(d) though represented by Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate.

Respondents No. 7 and 9 stand deleted.

Steps for service of respondents no. 1(b)(xii) and 1(b)(xv) have not been taken.

Consequential steps on account of death of respondents No. 1(a)(i), 1(a)(v) and 1(b)(vi) have also not been taken.

Today by way of special indulgence, on persuasive request of learned Deputy Advocate General, one more, but last opportunity of three weeks is granted to take appropriate steps for service of unserved respondents and on account of death of aforesaid deceased respondents. It is made clear that if steps are not taken, then appeal shall be dismissed for non prosecution on next date.

List on **11th October, 2022.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

14th September 2022
(Keshav)

