

LAC vs. Dropti (deceased) through LRs

RFA No. 183 of 2007

19.10.2022 Present: Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a)(iv), 1(b)(ii), 1(b)(iii), 1(b)(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(vi), 1(b)(vii), 1(b)(viii), 1(b)(ix), 1(b)(x), 1(b)(xi), 1(b)(xii), 1(b)(xiii), 1(b)(xiv) & 1(b)(xvi).

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v).

Mr.Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.2(b) and 2(d).

Respondents No.7 and 9 stand deleted.

As per report of Registry fresh steps for service of respondents No.1(b)(xii) and 1(b)(xv) as well as consequential steps on account of death of respondents No.1(a)(i), 1(a)(v) and 1(b)(vi) have not been taken. Whereas, learned Deputy Advocate General claims that steps have been taken on 11.10.2022 and 13.10.2022 respectively. Registry to check and report. Objection, if any, also be removed within a week.

List after one week.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 19, 2022
(Purohit)