

LAC vs Dropti(deceased) through LRs

RFA No. 183 of 2007

07.11.2022 Present: Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohan Singh,. Advocate for respondents No. 1(a)(iv), 1(b)(ii), 1(b)(iii), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(vi), 1(b)(vii), 1(b)(viii), 1(b)(ix), 1(b)(x), 1(b)(xi), 1(b)(xi), 1(b)(xii), 1(b)(xiii),1(b)(xiv) &1(b)(xvi).

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Advocate for respondents No. 2(a),2(c) and 4(d)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v).

Mr. Daleep Chand, Advocate, vice Mr. sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(b) and 2(d).

Steps for service of respondents No. 1(b)(xii) and 1(b)(xv) have been taken.

Applicants filing for bringing on record LRs of respondents No. 1(a)(i), 1(a)(v) and 1(b)(vi) are lying under objections. As per learned Deputy Advocate General objections have already removed on 19.10.2022. Registry as well as office of Advocate General to check and ensure that applications are on record by next date of hearing.

List during next week.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

7th November, 2022
(gaurav)