

LAC Vs. Dropti (deceased) through LRS

RFA No. 183 of 2007

18.05.2023 **Present:** Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy Advocate General,
for the appellants.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) (iv), 1(b) (ii), 1(b)(iii), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(vi), 1(b) (vii), 1(b)(ix), 1(b) (x), 1(b)(xi), 1(b), (xii), 1(b) (xiii), 1(b) (xiv) and 1(b) (xvi).

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

None has appeared on behalf of respondents No. 1(b)(vi)(a) to 1(b) (vi) (c), despite service.

Registry has reported that the amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the appellants is not in order.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks time to carry necessary corrections and to file proper amended memo of parties. Needful be done within three weeks.

List on **22.06.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

18th May, 2023
(sushma)