

LAC vs. Dropti (deceased) through LRS

RFA No. 183 of 2007

14.07.2023 Present: Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate for respondents No.1(a)(i)(a), 1(a)(i)(b), 1(a)(v)(a), 1(a)(v)(b), 1(a)(v)(c), 1(a)(v)(d), 1(a)(v)(e).

Mr. Pavinder, Advocate vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1(a)(ii) to 1(a)(iv).

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

Respondents No.1(b)(vi)(a) to 1(b)(vi)(c) are ex-parte vide order dated 22.6.2023.

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned, enabling to look into the record.

List on ***28th July, 2023.***

July 14, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge