

LAC vs. Dropati (deceased) through her LRs.

RFA No.183 of 2007

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Jitender Sharma and Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(ix) t 1(b) (xiii) to 1(b) (xvi), 1(a)(i)(a), 1(a)(v)(c) to 1(a)(v)(e).

None for respondents No.1(b)(vi)(a) to 1(b)(vi)(c).

Mr. Rahul, Advocate vice Mr. Rakesh K. Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a), 2(c) and 4(d).

Mr. Pawinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v).

Learned counsel for respondents No.11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v) stated at bar that respondent No.11(a)(i) Mani Ram has expired.

Confronted with this, learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps on account of death of aforesaid respondent.

List after ensuing winter vacations.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 02, 2025
(reena)