

**LAC & Ors. Vs. Dropati (deceased) through
LRs & Ors.**

RFA No.183 of 2007

21.03.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and
Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General
with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy.
Advocates General, for the appellants/State.

Ms. Ritu, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a),
1(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(ix) to 1(b)(xiii) to
1(b)(xvi), 1(a)(i)(a), 1(a)(v)(c) to 1(a)(v)(e).

None for respondents No.1(b)(vi)(a) to
1(b)(vi)(c).

None for respondents No.2(a), 2(c), 4(d) and
11(a)(ii) to 11(a)(v).

Further time prayed for taking consequential
steps for bringing on record LRs of respondent No.11(a)(i).

Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

21st March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)