

**LAC and others vs. Dropati (deceased) through LRs
and others**

RFA No. 183 of 2007

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Ms. Ritu, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(ix) to 1(b)(xiii) to 1(b)(xvi), 1(a)(i)(a), 1(a)(v)(c) to 1(a)(v)(e).

None for respondents No.1(b)(vi)(a) to 1(b)(vi)(c).

None for respondents No.2(a), 2(c), 4(d) and 11(a)(ii) to 11(a)(v).

CMP(M) Nos. 756 and 757 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.10, details where have been given in para 5 of the application (CMP(M) No. 756 of 2025, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

In order dated 2.1.2025 and subsequent orders dated 21.3.2025 and 2.5.2025, it has been wrongly recorded that respondent No.11(a)(i) has died, infact, it is respondent No.10, who has died.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 22, 2025
tarun