

LAC & ors.

Vs.

Dropati (deceased) through LRs & ors.

RFA No.183 of 2007

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate for respondents No.1(a), 1(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(ix) to 1(b)(xvi), 1(a)(i)(a), 1(a)(v)(c) to 1(a)(v)(e).

None for respondents No.1(b)(vi)(a) to 1(b)(vi)(c), 2(a), 2(c), 4(d) and 11(a)(ii) to 11(a)(v).

Respondents No.10(a) to 10(g) already *ex-parte*.

At the request of learned counsel for respondents No.1(a), 1(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(ix) to 1(b)(xvi), 1(a)(i)(a), 1(a)(v)(c) to 1(a)(v)(e), list on **04.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

December 03, 2025
(V.Himalvi)