

LAC & Ors. vs. Dropati (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RFA No.183 of 2007

30.12.2025

Present: Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a), 1(iv), 1(b)(v), 1(b)(ix), 1(b)(xiii) to 1(b)(xvi), 1(a)(i)(a) to 1(a)(v)(c) to 1(a)(v)(e), 1(b)(ii), (iii), (iv), (v), (vii), (viii), (x), (xi) & (xiv).

Respondents No. 1(b)(vi)(a) to 1(b)(vi)(c), already *ex parte*.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a), 2(c) & 4(d).

Respondents No.10(a) to 10(g), already *ex parte*.

Mr. Pawinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v).

None for respondents No. 1(a)(ii), 1(a)(iii), 1(b)(i), 1(b)(xii), 1(b)(xv), 2(b), 3, 4(a) to 4(c)(i), 4(c)(ii)(i), 4(c)(iii), 5, 6, 8, 10(a) to 10(g), 11(a)(v), 11(b) to 11(d).

While dictating the judgment, it came to the notice of this Court that record of the learned Reference Court, is not available. Therefore, let record of learned Reference Court, be called for.

As prayed, list in the first week of March, 2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**December 30, 2025
(reena)**