

LAC & Ors. Vs. Dropati (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RFA No. 183/2007

05.03.2026 Present: Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

Mr. Mohan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a)(iv), 1(b)(ii) to 1(b)(xi), 1(b)(xiii), 1(b)(xiv), 1(b)(xvi).

Respondents No. 1(b)(vi)(a) to 1(b)(vi)(c), 4(d) and 10(a) to 10(g) are ex parte.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) and 2((c).

None for respondents No. 11(a)(i) to 11(a)(v), 1(a)(ii), 1(a)(iii), 1(b)(i), 1(b)(xii), 1(b)(xv), 2(b), 3, 4(a) to 4(c)(i), 4(c)(ii)(i), 4(c)(iii), 5, 6, 8, 11(a)(v), 11(b) to 11(d).

Records received.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list for final hearing on **10.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

5th March, 2026
(raman)